RYE MASTER PLANNING NEWS

FROM THE RYE PLANNING BOARD AND LONG RANGE PLANNING COMMITTEE

CALL TO ACTION



The Long-Range Planning sub-committee of the Planning Board is in the process of updating the Town Master Plan Vision Chapter. This process will bring together residents, and business and property owners into conversations about the vision for the town, how it will be sustained now and into the future, and how the Vision Chapter will guide future town planning, regulation, and investments. The Visioning Workshop conversation will offer participants to:

- ✓ Participate in gathering community input and opinions
- ✓ Join a conversation with community stakeholders to share common needs Contribute to a vision for Rye's future

MASTER PLAN VISIONING WORKSHOP

Wednesday November 10, 2021 from 6:30-8:00pm Rye Junior High School 501 Washington Road

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER FOR THIS FREE VISIONING WORKSHOP EVENT

Input from the Visioning Workshop will inform the framework for a new Rye Master Plan Vision Chapter.

The Visioning Workshop agenda and registration information are posted on the town website at https://www.town.rye.nh.us/

Note: Face coverings are required to attend this event.

The Rye Planning Board is charged with keeping the Town's Master Plan up to date. Under state law RSA 674, New Hampshire Planning Boards must adopt and amend their master plans to guide the land use and development of the municipality and enable adoption of zoning ordinances, land development and environmental protection regulations, capital investments and health and safety regulations. The current Rye Master Plan is available on the Town website at https://www.town.rye.nh.us/.

If you have any questions, please contact Kimberly Reed, Planning and Zoning Administrator at (603) 379-8081 or Email: kreed@town.rye.nh.us